

SPL(P)-47/20  
Present-Sri Santanu Mukhopadhyay (JO WB00581)

Order No 17  
15.02.2023

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and evidence of CSWs.

Accused Sumit Dey on CB is absent by petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Ld PP I/C files hazira.

No witness is present today.

Today is the last day of present schedule. A fresh schedule has been set up.

Fix 12.07.2023, 13.07.2023 and 14.07.2023 for appearance of accused person and evidence of CSWs.

Ld prosecution is directed to take step accordingly.

Alamat be produced, if any.