

SPL(P)-47/20

Present- Shri Kallol Kumar Das (JO WB00668)

order No 21

07.10.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and evidence.

Accused Sumit Dey on CB is absent without step but present on calls.

Ld PP I/C files hazira.

No witness is present today.

To date i.e. 08.10.2024 for appearance of accused person and evidence.

D/C by me

Judge Special (POCSO),
Bongaon